OP \$65.00 3843393

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM504583

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HCA-HealthONE LLC		01/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rocky Mountain Children's Health Foundation	
Street Address:	5394 Marshall Street, Suite 400	
City:	Arvada	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80002	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3843393	ROCKY MOUNTAIN CHILDREN'S HEALTH FOUNDAT
Registration Number:	3930212	ROCKY MOUNTAIN CHILDREN'S HEALTH FOUNDAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128606-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jared H. Bryant
SIGNATURE:	/Jared H. Bryant/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of Trademark Rights#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Rights#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Rights#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006517 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights ("Assignment") is made by and between HCA-HealthONE LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignor") and Rocky Mountain Children's Health Foundation, a Colorado non-profit corporation ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herewith, and any common law rights appurtenant thereto, as well as all goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, all goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and the portion of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks currently owned by Assignor, and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment, effective as of the last dated signature to this agreement.
- Assignor hereby warrants that it has not pledged, mortgaged, assigned, transferred, or otherwise granted any rights or interests in the Trademarks to any third party.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to effect, evidence, record, and perfect the assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder.
- 4. The parties may execute this agreement in counterparts, each of which together shall be deemed the complete and fully executed agreement.
- 5. This agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective heirs, successors, and assigns.

31937012.1

ASSIGNOR
HCA-HealthONE LLC

Signature:

Name: Sylva your

Title: Sr. Via Plesi dat

Date: 1 7 10

ASSIGNEE
Rocky Mountain Children's Health
Foundation

Signature:

Name: Luance Williams

Title: Executive Director

Date: 1 7 10

Date: 1 7 10

This agreement shall be effective as of the date of the last signature below

б.

SCHEDULE A

Mark	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Goods/Services
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CHILDREN'S HEALTH FOUNDATION	App. 77979848 3-SEP-2009	Reg. 3843393 31-AUG-2010	Class 36: charitable fund raising; charitable services, namely, providing financial assistance to families with children requiring health care
ROCKY MOUNTAIN CHILDREN'S HEALTH FOUNDATION	App. 77819879 3-SEP-2009	Reg. 3930212 8-MAR-2011	Class 36: charitable services, namely, providing financial assistance to community organizations which provide assistance to pediatric patients and their families; charitable services, namely, providing financial assistance to community-based medical research and health care programs directed to children 18 years of age and younger; charitable services, namely, providing financial assistance to fund education programs directed to issues involving children, parents and healthcare providers

-3-